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| Alarms || Conditions || History || Circuits | | Inventory || Maintenance || OTN |

oJ9su [9uosd [Js Shell NCS 2000

General - - X isclai
m Users || Active Logins || Policy || Data Comm M| RADIUS Server || TACACS Server || Legal Disclaimer
05l LAM Access
[ Protection : LAMN Access: [ Frant Craft 8 EMS ~ |
: Restore Timeout: il minute(s)
SMMP
Comm Channels [[] Disable IPv4 access for IPv6 enabled ports
Alarm Profiles Shell Access
:Defaults Access State:
WDM-ANS
SYLAN 55H Port:
Certificate SETP Port: 4022
[[] Enable Shell Password
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<ffroot>
->

enabl ec

value = 3 = 0x3
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<#froot>
->

fl ntt at

System Database:
NodeName:

Node IP addr:
Secure IP addr:
Rtr addr:
version:

IIO0P port:

SSLIOP port:
shelf ID:
multishelf enbld:
multishelf LAN:
SwDwld fail flag:

Current running so
Software version:

Package: NCS2K_F_S
This is TNC-1, red

Other TCC is

Active Code Volume:
FlashO release:
Flashl release:

No Init Sync:

Active Database is:
active seqnum:
avail seqnum:

value = 0 = 0x0

/myst/system.db
154-SMR20
10.1.1.154
10.1.1.154
10.1.1.1

9

57790

57791

1

24
24

maskLen:
maskLen:

Y

1

0

ftware is:
11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
ONET
State: FULL ACT

: Present and Alive

0, avail: 1

NO

J, avail: A
34126
34117

lJozdl pu gldé yulyws LCD

11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA qualified:
11.13-023E-16.17-S-SPA qualified:

YES
YES

sel:
sel:

YES pkg: NCS2K_F_SONET
NO pkg: NCS2K_F_SONET

e olds pulu glds ilyué LCD os wuibs LIJJled Bs Ig)lz FImStat2.

<tfroot>
->

flnStat2



This is TNC-1, type: 7, redState: FULL ACT

Running Software version: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Package: NCS2K_F_SONET

FlashO release: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA K qualified: YES sel: YES pkg: NCS2K_F_SONET
Flashl release: 11.13-023E-16.17-S-SPA K qualified: YES sel: NO pkg: NCS2K_F_SONET
No Init Sync: NO

Databases: DB Seqg# Release
Active: H 34244  11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Avail: I 34235 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Revert: R 30593 11.123-022-D2911-F-SPA

NodeName: 154-SMR20
Node IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Secure IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Rtr addr: 10.1.1.1

Other is TNC-2, type 5, Present and Alive
USB Flash 1is FULL ACTIVE
USB FlashO release: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA K qualified: YES sel: YES
USB Flashl release: 11.13-023E-16.17-S-SPA K qualified: YES sel: NO
USB Databases: DB Seqg# Release

Active: A 34244  11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Avail: B 34235 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Revert: R 30593 11.123-022-D2911-F-SPA

value = 0 = 0x0

OEHSW pedyple Bless Idoslole IJugulbo
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<#root>
->
f | nDbAI |
Database ==> /DBJ]/prov.db status: ACTIVE
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209
Seqnum: 34126
CRCHdr: 3d31a07d CRCDb: 2a4cac02
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12

MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 12:12:2

Database ==> /DBA/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154



SizetDbHdr:
Seqnum:
CRCHdr:
Node Id:
MacAddr:
Sys Swrel:

LastChange:

Database ==>
Node Name:
SizetDbHdr:
Seqnum:
CRCHdr:

Node Id:
MacAddr:

Sys Swrel:
LastChange:

Database ==>
Node Name:
SizetDbHdr:
Seqnum:
CRCHdr:

Node Id:
MacAddr:

Sys Swrel:
LastChange:

Database ==>
Node Name:
SizetDbHdr:
Seqnum:
CRCHdr:

Node Id:
MacAddr:

Sys Swrel:
LastChange:

Database ==>
Node Name:
SizetDbHdr:
Seqnum:
CRCHdr:

Node Id:
MacAddr:

Sys Swrel:
LastChange:

Database ==>
Node Name:
SizetDbHdr:
Seqnum:
CRCHdr:

Node Id:
MacAddr:

Sys Swrel:
LastChange:

Database ==>
Node Name:
SizetDbHdr:
Seqnum:

188 SizetDb: 1153221
34117

4fc81200 CRCDb: ad3b31l4a
1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA

9-26-2023 10:49:5

/DBB/prov.db status: AVAIL
154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
188 SizetDb: 1153221
34118

92cc5796 CRCDb: 818fa953
1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA

9-26-2023 10:57:53

/DBC/prov.db status: AVAIL
154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
188 SizetDb: 1153221
34119

22869e45 CRCDb: da4dba9a
1b35d760 Ne Type: 12

fda:f:1b:35:d7:60
11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
9-26-2023 11:4:4

/DBD/prov.db status: AVAIL
154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
188 SizetDb: 1153209
34120

fbb74309 CRCDb: e2aee96d
1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA

9-26-2023 11:12:2

/DBE/prov.db status: AVAIL
154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
188 SizetDb: 1153209
34121

c5e4bdbb CRCDb: 79957918
1b35d760 Ne Type: 12

fda:f:1b:35:d7:60
11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
9-26-2023 11:19:5

/DBF/prov.db status: AVAIL
154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
188 SizetDb: 1153209
34122

a259%ae4da CRCDb: a042bada
1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA

9-26-2023 11:34:4

/DBG/prov.db status: AVAIL
154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
188 SizetDb: 1153209
34123



CRCHdr: f418d972 CRCDb: 8eb25209
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60

Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 11:36:29

Database ==> /DBH/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209

Seqnum: 34124

CRCHdr: e68dlddl CRCDb: 799bc08d
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60

Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 11:49:4
Database ==> /DBI/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209

Seqnum: 34125

CRCHdr: 42d39a79 CRCDb: 643378ab
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60

Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 12:4:4

Database ==> /DBR/prov.db status: REVERT
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1091869

Seqnum: 30593

CRCHdr: e368fd7b CRCDb: a8bflb35
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60

Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-F-SPA
LastChange: 8-15-2023 15:29:35

System Database:
NodeName:

Node IP addr:
Secure IP addr:
Rtr addr:
version:

IIOP port:

SSLIOP port:
shelf ID:
multishelf enbld:
multishelf LAN:
Swbwld fail flag:

value = 0 = 0x0

/myst/system.db
154-SMR20
10.1.1.154
10.1.1.154
10.1.1.1

9

57790

57791

1

maskLen: 24
maskLen: 24

o <

o Jlizb 3sp wvessu IUgble (DBJ Ws o030 1JzlJs) Seqnum g SizetDb 9 CRCDb oo §lgso
IJoslole sle 1Jzlds ACTIVE.

« Jdeuosd eds Bless wslule Ibzle (DBR). Jlzb o)y IJw,olez 9 Segnum g SizetDb
CRCDb.
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<{froot>
->

tel net "ot herTcc"

In order to discontinue logging in, type control-d or wait 60 seconds.

After Togging in, type 'enablec' to enable abort key (control-c).

->

enabl ec

value = 3 = 0x3

* 029 pu beldd Jogss ldogde IJloslbss olyuagsle FiImStat.

<tfroot>
->

fl nGt at

System Database:
NodeName:

Node IP addr:
Secure IP addr:
Rtr addr:
version:

IIOP port:

SSLIOP port:
shelf ID:
multishelf enbld:
multishelf LAN:
Swbwld fail flag:

Current running so
Software version:

Package: NCS2K_F_S

This is TNC-2(1),

Other TCC is:

Active Code Volume:
FlashO release:
Flashl release:

No Init Sync:

Active Database is:
active segnum:

/myst/system.db
154-SMR20
10.1.1.154
10.1.1.154
10.1.1.1

9

57790

57791

1

maskLen: 24
maskLen: 24

Y

1

0

ftware is:
11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
ONET

redState: FULL SBY

Present and Alive

0, avail: 1

NO

H, avail: I
34126

11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA qualified: YES
11.13-023E-16.17-S-SPA qualified: YES

sel: YES pkg: NCS2K_F_SONET

sel:

NO pkg: NCS2K_F_SONET



avail segnum: 34117

value = 0 = 0x0
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<ttroot>
->

f1 mDbAl |

Database ==> /DBH/prov.db status: ACTIVE
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209

Seqnum: 34126
CRCHdr: 3d31a07d CRCDb: 2a4cac02
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 12:12:2
Database ==> /DBI/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153221
Seqnum: 34117
CRCHdr: 4fc81200 CRCDb: ad3b314a
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 10:49:5
///

Database ==> /DBR/prov.db status: REVERT
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1091869

Segnum: 30593
CRCHdr: e368fd7b CRCDb: a8bflb35
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-F-SPA
LastChange: 8-15-2023 15:29:35

System Database:

/myst/system.db

NodeName: 154-SMR20
Node IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Secure IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Rtr addr: 10.88.130.1

version: 9

IIOP port:

57790



SSLIOP port: 57791
shelf ID: 1
multishelf enbld:
multishelf LAN:
Swbwld fail flag:
value = 0 = 0x0
->

o <

c Vs elds grp whblud pedsple Bless Iduslolo: Jl obde wldpolugs o lss wissle eds
wbl9é 9gx6 lJozgdpe IJouubs.

¢« bed ougwesd IUg0z JJg9ss |Us wbl$é 9236 Idoedp IJouilos.
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IJozdd po pedoele Bless wslule LCD
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<{froot>
->

f 1 mMUSBDbA! |

Database ==> /uDBH/prov.db status: ACTIVE
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209

Seqnum: 34126
CRCHdr: 3d31a07d CRCDb: 2a4cac02
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 12:12:2
Database ==> /uDBI/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153221
Seqnum: 34117
CRCHdr: 4fc81200 CRCDb: ad3b31l4a
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 10:49:5
/17
Database ==> /uDBR/prov.db status: REVERT
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1091869
Segqnum: 30593
CRCHdr: e368fd7b CRCDb: a8bflb35
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12



MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-F-SPA
LastChange: 8-15-2023 15:29:35

System Database: /umyst/system.db
NodeName: 154-SMR20
Node IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Secure IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Rtr addr: 10.1.1.1
version: 9
IIOP port: 57790
SSLIOP port: 57791
shelf ID: 1
multishelf enbld: Y
multishelf LAN: 1
Swbwld fail flag: O
value = 0 = 0x0
->
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Database
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|_Protection_|
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Info.FileType=Cisco ONS NE Database File
Info.Version=1.0

Info.NeDesc=Cisco NCS2006 FLEX



Info.NeType=NCS2006 FLEX
Ne.Software-Version=11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Ne.Node-Name=154-SMR20
Ne.Node-Id=0x1b35d760

Ne.Date=09/26/2023

Ne.Time=13:28:12 CST

Ne.Secure-Mode=N
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